
St. Francis (0) -vs- Grace (0)
01/28/26 at MOCC

 
 

 
 
St. Francis 95

Grace 80

Date: 01/28/26
Time: 0
Site: MOCC

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
St. Francis 29 22 20 24 95
Grace 20 18 24 18 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Fordyce, Taylor * 35+ 12-15 5-6 2-2 3-4 7 4 6 1 0 2 31
5 Gregory, Cali * 36+ 7-14 1-4 5-5 0-4 4 2 1 3 0 1 20
3 Gizzi, Isabella * 34+ 7-13 2-6 3-5 0-9 9 1 3 4 0 0 19
33 Mantyla, Julia * 24+ 4-8 4-7 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 12
21 Schwieterman, Renna * 36+ 2-10 1-1 1-1 0-9 9 1 6 3 0 1 6
1 Stout, Samiyah 19+ 2-4 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 4 3 0 0 3 5
22 Scheu, Allison 2+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Reust, Emma 7+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
20 Cox, Ashley 6+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 35-69 13-26 12-15 10-32 42 15 21 12 2 7 95

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 12-21   57.14 % 3-6   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 9-17   52.94 % 2-4   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 5-10   50.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
4th Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 3-6   50.00 % 7-8   87.50 %
Total 35-69   50.7 % 13-26   50.0 % 12-15   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 38
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 19 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Sperry, Emma * 38+ 7-22 3-13 2-3 3-2 5 3 4 0 1 0 19
3 Poynter, Maddy * 33+ 4-9 3-8 5-6 0-4 4 3 5 3 2 1 16
20 Longenbaugh, Bekah * 27+ 5-9 5-9 0-0 1-2 3 1 4 1 0 0 15
25 Gerdt, Becca * 29+ 4-6 2-4 0-0 3-5 8 3 0 1 0 1 10
2 Houk, Morganne * 32+ 3-10 2-6 0-2 0-2 2 0 7 5 1 0 8
32 Terrell, Braylin 26+ 5-7 0-2 2-2 2-5 7 3 0 1 2 1 12
44 Wetz, Rylea 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 0
11 Thomas, Kate 5+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Long, Molly 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 199 28-67 15-44 9-13 9-26 35 15 22 14 6 4 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 4-10   40.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 4-12   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 5-10   50.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 6-18   33.33 % 2-12   16.67 % 4-5   80.00 %
Total 28-67   41.8 % 15-44   34.1 % 9-13   69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 3 0



1st Box Score
St. Francis 29

Grace 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Fordyce, Taylor 9+ 2-3 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 0 2 0 0 1 5
5 Gregory, Cali 8+ 5-6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 12
3 Gizzi, Isabella 9+ 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 5
33 Mantyla, Julia 8+ 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
21 Schwieterman, Renna 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
1 Stout, Samiyah 6+ 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 4
22 Scheu, Allison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Reust, Emma 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Cox, Ashley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 12-21 3-6 2-2 4-8 12 2 5 2 0 2 29
57.1 % 50.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Sperry, Emma 10 2-7 1-4 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 7
3 Poynter, Maddy 7+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
20 Longenbaugh, Bekah 7+ 2-3 2-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 6
25 Gerdt, Becca 8+ 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 4
2 Houk, Morganne 8+ 1-2 1-2 0-2 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3
32 Terrell, Braylin 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
44 Wetz, Rylea 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Thomas, Kate 3+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Long, Molly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 49 7-16 4-10 2-4 2-5 7 2 5 4 1 1 20
43.8 % 40.0 % 50.0 %



2nd Box Score
St. Francis 22

Grace 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Fordyce, Taylor 8+ 5-6 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 12
5 Gregory, Cali 8+ 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
3 Gizzi, Isabella 10 2-2 0-0 2-4 0-5 5 0 2 0 0 0 6
33 Mantyla, Julia 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
21 Schwieterman, Renna 8+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
1 Stout, Samiyah 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Scheu, Allison 2+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Reust, Emma 2+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
20 Cox, Ashley 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-17 2-4 2-4 1-8 9 2 5 1 2 2 22
52.9 % 50.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Sperry, Emma 8+ 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
3 Poynter, Maddy 9+ 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 0 3
20 Longenbaugh, Bekah 6+ 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
25 Gerdt, Becca 8+ 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
2 Houk, Morganne 7+ 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5
32 Terrell, Braylin 7+ 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 4
44 Wetz, Rylea 2+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Thomas, Kate 2+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Long, Molly 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-16 4-12 0-0 0-8 8 5 5 3 1 0 18
43.8 % 33.3 % NaN



3rd Box Score
St. Francis 20

Grace 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Fordyce, Taylor 10 3-3 2-2 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 1 0 0 8
5 Gregory, Cali 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
3 Gizzi, Isabella 5+ 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Mantyla, Julia 7+ 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
21 Schwieterman, Renna 10 2-4 1-1 1-1 0-3 3 0 3 2 0 1 6
1 Stout, Samiyah 3+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
22 Scheu, Allison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Reust, Emma 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
20 Cox, Ashley 2+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 7-17 5-10 1-1 4-6 10 6 6 6 0 2 20
41.2 % 50.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Sperry, Emma 10 4-8 2-4 0-0 2-1 3 1 3 0 0 0 10
3 Poynter, Maddy 9+ 2-4 2-4 3-4 0-0 0 0 2 1 1 1 9
20 Longenbaugh, Bekah 6+ 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
25 Gerdt, Becca 7+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Houk, Morganne 8+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 1 0 0
32 Terrell, Braylin 7+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
44 Wetz, Rylea 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
11 Thomas, Kate 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Long, Molly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 8-17 5-10 3-4 4-6 10 2 7 4 2 2 24
47.1 % 50.0 % 75.0 %



4th Box Score
St. Francis 24

Grace 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Fordyce, Taylor 8+ 2-3 1-2 1-1 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 6
5 Gregory, Cali 10+ 1-3 0-1 4-4 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 6
3 Gizzi, Isabella 10+ 3-4 1-2 1-1 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 8
33 Mantyla, Julia 6+ 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
21 Schwieterman, Renna 10+ 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
1 Stout, Samiyah 6+ 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 1 1
22 Scheu, Allison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Reust, Emma 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Cox, Ashley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-14 3-6 7-8 1-10 11 5 5 3 0 1 24
50.0 % 50.0 % 87.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Sperry, Emma 10+ 1-5 0-3 0-1 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
3 Poynter, Maddy 9+ 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 4
20 Longenbaugh, Bekah 8+ 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 3
25 Gerdt, Becca 6+ 1-1 1-1 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 0 3
2 Houk, Morganne 9+ 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 4 1 0 0 0
32 Terrell, Braylin 7+ 2-3 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 2 0 0 1 1 6
44 Wetz, Rylea 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Thomas, Kate 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Long, Molly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-18 2-12 4-5 3-7 10 6 5 3 2 1 18
33.3 % 16.7 % 80.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Francis Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Grace
09:37 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SPERRY,EMMA

-- ASSIST  by LONGENBAUGH,BEKAH
MISS LAYUP by GIZZI,ISABELLA 09:09

-- REBOUND DEF by GERDT,BECCA
09:04 MISS 3PTR by SPERRY,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by FORDYCE,TAYLOR --
MISS JUMPER by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA 08:43

-- REBOUND DEF by POYNTER,MADDY
08:21 MISS JUMPER by SPERRY,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA --
GOOD LAYUP by FORDYCE,TAYLOR(fastbreak) 08:13 2-3 H 1

08:13 FOUL  by GERDT,BECCA
GOOD FT by FORDYCE,TAYLOR(fastbreak) 08:13 3-3

07:55 MISS JUMPER by SPERRY,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by FORDYCE,TAYLOR --
GOOD LAYUP by GREGORY,CALI(fastbreak) 07:49 5-3 V 2
ASSIST  by FORDYCE,TAYLOR --
FOUL  by GREGORY,CALI 07:40

07:40 MISS FT by HOUK,MORGANNE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:40 SUB OUT by LONGENBAUGH,BEKAH
07:40 SUB IN by TERRELL,BRAYLIN
07:40 MISS FT by HOUK,MORGANNE

REBOUND DEF by GIZZI,ISABELLA --
TURNOVER  by GIZZI,ISABELLA 07:35

07:35 STEAL  by GERDT,BECCA
07:32 5-5 GOOD LAYUP by GERDT,BECCA(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by GREGORY,CALI 07:20 7-5 V 2
06:58 7-8 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by HOUK,MORGANNE

-- ASSIST  by POYNTER,MADDY
SUB OUT by GIZZI,ISABELLA 06:52
SUB IN by STOUT,SAMIYAH 06:52
MISS JUMPER by MANTYLA,JULIA 06:46
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MANTYLA,JULIA 06:37
REBOUND OFF by FORDYCE,TAYLOR --
GOOD 3PTR by GREGORY,CALI 06:22 10-8 V 2
ASSIST  by STOUT,SAMIYAH --

05:57 MISS 3PTR by SPERRY,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by MANTYLA,JULIA --
GOOD LAYUP by GREGORY,CALI(fastbreak) 05:49 12-8 V 4

05:49 FOUL  by POYNTER,MADDY
05:49 SUB OUT by POYNTER,MADDY
05:49 SUB IN by LONGENBAUGH,BEKAH

SUB OUT by FORDYCE,TAYLOR 05:49
SUB IN by GIZZI,ISABELLA 05:49
GOOD FT by GREGORY,CALI(fastbreak) 05:49 13-8 V 5
FOUL  by MANTYLA,JULIA 05:37

05:37 13-9 V 4 GOOD FT by SPERRY,EMMA
05:37 13-10 V 3 GOOD FT by SPERRY,EMMA

MISS LAYUP by GREGORY,CALI 05:17
-- REBOUND DEF by GERDT,BECCA

05:09 13-13 GOOD 3PTR by LONGENBAUGH,BEKAH(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by HOUK,MORGANNE

GOOD LAYUP by GIZZI,ISABELLA 04:45 15-13 V 2
04:36 MISS 3PTR by LONGENBAUGH,BEKAH

REBOUND DEF by STOUT,SAMIYAH --
04:21 SUB OUT by HOUK,MORGANNE



04:21 SUB OUT by GERDT,BECCA
04:21 SUB IN by POYNTER,MADDY
04:21 SUB IN by WETZ,RYLEA

SUB OUT by MANTYLA,JULIA 04:21
SUB IN by FORDYCE,TAYLOR 04:21
MISS 3PTR by GIZZI,ISABELLA 04:21

-- REBOUND DEF by POYNTER,MADDY
04:07 15-16 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by LONGENBAUGH,BEKAH

-- ASSIST  by WETZ,RYLEA
MISS JUMPER by STOUT,SAMIYAH 03:59

03:59 BLOCK  by SPERRY,EMMA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by GIZZI,ISABELLA 03:45

03:24 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by STOUT,SAMIYAH 03:14 17-16 V 1
ASSIST  by FORDYCE,TAYLOR --

02:54 TURNOVER  by TERRELL,BRAYLIN
STEAL  by STOUT,SAMIYAH 02:54
GOOD LAYUP by STOUT,SAMIYAH(fastbreak) 02:49 19-16 V 3

02:38 SUB OUT by TERRELL,BRAYLIN
02:38 SUB OUT by WETZ,RYLEA
02:38 SUB IN by HOUK,MORGANNE
02:38 SUB IN by GERDT,BECCA
02:38 SUB OUT by LONGENBAUGH,BEKAH
02:38 SUB IN by THOMAS,KATE

SUB OUT by STOUT,SAMIYAH 02:38
SUB IN by REUST,EMMA 02:38

02:35 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,KATE
REBOUND DEF by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA --
GOOD 3PTR by GIZZI,ISABELLA(fastbreak) 02:27 22-16 V 6
ASSIST  by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA --

02:15 MISS 3PTR by HOUK,MORGANNE
REBOUND DEF by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA --
GOOD LAYUP by GREGORY,CALI(fastbreak) 02:08 24-16 V 8
SUB OUT by GREGORY,CALI 02:00
SUB OUT by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA 02:00
SUB IN by STOUT,SAMIYAH 02:00
SUB IN by MANTYLA,JULIA 02:00

01:39 TURNOVER  by HOUK,MORGANNE
STEAL  by FORDYCE,TAYLOR 01:39
MISS LAYUP by FORDYCE,TAYLOR 01:33

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KATE
01:23 TURNOVER  by HOUK,MORGANNE
01:23 SUB OUT by POYNTER,MADDY
01:23 SUB IN by LONGENBAUGH,BEKAH

GOOD JUMPER by FORDYCE,TAYLOR 01:23 26-16 V 10
00:56 MISS 3PTR by GERDT,BECCA

-- REBOUND OFF by LONGENBAUGH,BEKAH
00:49 MISS 3PTR by SPERRY,EMMA

-- REBOUND OFF by GERDT,BECCA
00:47 26-18 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by GERDT,BECCA

GOOD 3PTR by MANTYLA,JULIA(fastbreak) 00:32 29-18 V 11
ASSIST  by STOUT,SAMIYAH --

00:20 29-20 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by SPERRY,EMMA(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by LONGENBAUGH,BEKAH

MISS 3PTR by MANTYLA,JULIA 00:01
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:01 SUB OUT by THOMAS,KATE
00:01 SUB IN by TERRELL,BRAYLIN

SUB OUT by STOUT,SAMIYAH 00:01
SUB IN by GREGORY,CALI 00:01



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Francis Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Grace
10:00 SUB OUT by LONGENBAUGH,BEKAH
10:00 SUB IN by POYNTER,MADDY

SUB OUT by REUST,EMMA 10:00
SUB IN by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by GREGORY,CALI 09:46 31-20 V 11
ASSIST  by FORDYCE,TAYLOR --

09:30 TURNOVER  by POYNTER,MADDY
STEAL  by FORDYCE,TAYLOR 09:30
GOOD LAYUP by FORDYCE,TAYLOR(fastbreak) 09:25 33-20 V 13

09:15 33-23 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by GERDT,BECCA
-- ASSIST  by POYNTER,MADDY

MISS JUMPER by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA 08:56
-- REBOUND DEF by POYNTER,MADDY

08:34 MISS 3PTR by SPERRY,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA --
GOOD LAYUP by FORDYCE,TAYLOR(fastbreak) 08:27 35-23 V 12
ASSIST  by GIZZI,ISABELLA --

07:55 MISS 3PTR by POYNTER,MADDY
BLOCK  by MANTYLA,JULIA 07:55

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:55 TURNOVER  by TEAM
07:55 SUB OUT by HOUK,MORGANNE
07:55 SUB IN by LONGENBAUGH,BEKAH
07:55 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by FORDYCE,TAYLOR 07:27 38-23 V 15
07:04 MISS 3PTR by TERRELL,BRAYLIN

REBOUND DEF by GIZZI,ISABELLA --
TURNOVER  by MANTYLA,JULIA 06:56

06:35 TURNOVER  by POYNTER,MADDY
STEAL  by GREGORY,CALI 06:35
MISS JUMPER by FORDYCE,TAYLOR 06:22

06:22 BLOCK  by TERRELL,BRAYLIN
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:18 SUB OUT by SPERRY,EMMA
06:18 SUB OUT by TERRELL,BRAYLIN
06:18 SUB IN by HOUK,MORGANNE
06:18 SUB IN by WETZ,RYLEA

SUB OUT by MANTYLA,JULIA 06:18
SUB IN by STOUT,SAMIYAH 06:18

05:57 MISS JUMPER by WETZ,RYLEA
REBOUND DEF by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA --
MISS 3PTR by GREGORY,CALI 05:48

-- REBOUND DEF by WETZ,RYLEA
05:33 38-26 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by LONGENBAUGH,BEKAH

-- ASSIST  by POYNTER,MADDY
GOOD LAYUP by GIZZI,ISABELLA 05:17 40-26 V 14
ASSIST  by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA --

05:03 MISS 3PTR by POYNTER,MADDY
REBOUND DEF by GIZZI,ISABELLA --
MISS JUMPER by GREGORY,CALI 04:50

-- REBOUND DEF by WETZ,RYLEA
04:37 MISS 3PTR by WETZ,RYLEA

REBOUND DEF by GIZZI,ISABELLA --
MISS JUMPER by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA 04:29

-- REBOUND DEF by GERDT,BECCA
FOUL  by FORDYCE,TAYLOR 04:20

04:20 SUB OUT by LONGENBAUGH,BEKAH
04:20 SUB OUT by GERDT,BECCA



04:20 SUB OUT by WETZ,RYLEA
04:20 SUB IN by SPERRY,EMMA
04:20 SUB IN by THOMAS,KATE
04:20 SUB IN by TERRELL,BRAYLIN

SUB OUT by GREGORY,CALI 04:20
SUB OUT by FORDYCE,TAYLOR 04:20
SUB OUT by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA 04:20
SUB IN by COX,ASHLEY 04:20
SUB IN by SCHEU,ALLISON 04:20
SUB IN by REUST,EMMA 04:20

04:03 MISS 3PTR by HOUK,MORGANNE
BLOCK  by COX,ASHLEY 04:03
REBOUND DEF by GIZZI,ISABELLA --

03:56 FOUL  by TERRELL,BRAYLIN
MISS 3PTR by REUST,EMMA 03:42

-- REBOUND DEF by POYNTER,MADDY
03:30 40-28 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by TERRELL,BRAYLIN

-- ASSIST  by SPERRY,EMMA
03:26 FOUL  by POYNTER,MADDY
03:26 SUB OUT by POYNTER,MADDY
03:26 SUB IN by LONGENBAUGH,BEKAH

GOOD LAYUP by GIZZI,ISABELLA(fastbreak) 03:20 42-28 V 14
ASSIST  by REUST,EMMA --

03:07 42-30 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by HOUK,MORGANNE
MISS LAYUP by REUST,EMMA 02:49
REBOUND OFF by SCHEU,ALLISON --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHEU,ALLISON 02:46 44-30 V 14

02:36 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,KATE
REBOUND DEF by GIZZI,ISABELLA --
MISS LAYUP by SCHEU,ALLISON 02:24

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KATE
FOUL  by STOUT,SAMIYAH 02:17

02:17 SUB OUT by THOMAS,KATE
02:17 SUB OUT by LONGENBAUGH,BEKAH
02:17 SUB OUT by TERRELL,BRAYLIN
02:17 SUB IN by POYNTER,MADDY
02:17 SUB IN by LONG,MOLLY
02:17 SUB IN by GERDT,BECCA

SUB OUT by STOUT,SAMIYAH 02:17
SUB OUT by SCHEU,ALLISON 02:17
SUB OUT by REUST,EMMA 02:17
SUB IN by GREGORY,CALI 02:17
SUB IN by FORDYCE,TAYLOR 02:17
SUB IN by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA 02:17

02:17 44-33 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by HOUK,MORGANNE
-- ASSIST  by LONG,MOLLY

GOOD 3PTR by FORDYCE,TAYLOR 01:58 47-33 V 14
ASSIST  by GIZZI,ISABELLA --

01:26 47-36 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by POYNTER,MADDY
-- ASSIST  by HOUK,MORGANNE

01:14 FOUL  by LONG,MOLLY
01:14 SUB OUT by HOUK,MORGANNE
01:14 SUB OUT by LONG,MOLLY
01:14 SUB IN by LONGENBAUGH,BEKAH
01:14 SUB IN by TERRELL,BRAYLIN
01:07 FOUL  by LONGENBAUGH,BEKAH

MISS FT by GIZZI,ISABELLA 01:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GIZZI,ISABELLA 01:07 48-36 V 12

00:50 MISS 3PTR by SPERRY,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA --

00:43 FOUL  by SPERRY,EMMA



GOOD FT by GIZZI,ISABELLA(fastbreak) 00:43 49-36 V 13
MISS FT by GIZZI,ISABELLA(fastbreak) 00:43

-- REBOUND DEF by TERRELL,BRAYLIN
00:20 49-38 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by TERRELL,BRAYLIN

GOOD LAYUP by FORDYCE,TAYLOR 00:03 51-38 V 13

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Francis Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Grace
10:00 SUB OUT by TERRELL,BRAYLIN
10:00 SUB IN by HOUK,MORGANNE

SUB OUT by COX,ASHLEY 10:00
SUB IN by MANTYLA,JULIA 10:00

10:00 SUB OUT by LONGENBAUGH,BEKAH
10:00 SUB IN by TERRELL,BRAYLIN
09:34 TURNOVER  by POYNTER,MADDY

STEAL  by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA 09:34
TURNOVER  by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA 09:28

09:16 MISS JUMPER by SPERRY,EMMA
-- REBOUND OFF by TERRELL,BRAYLIN

09:12 MISS 3PTR by POYNTER,MADDY
-- REBOUND OFF by SPERRY,EMMA

09:09 51-40 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by SPERRY,EMMA
MISS 3PTR by GREGORY,CALI 08:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:40 MISS LAYUP by SPERRY,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by FORDYCE,TAYLOR --
MISS 3PTR by GIZZI,ISABELLA 08:32
REBOUND OFF by FORDYCE,TAYLOR --
GOOD 3PTR by MANTYLA,JULIA 08:19 54-40 V 14
ASSIST  by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA --

07:55 MISS 3PTR by SPERRY,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA --
MISS LAYUP by GIZZI,ISABELLA 07:47

-- REBOUND DEF by TERRELL,BRAYLIN
07:40 MISS LAYUP by HOUK,MORGANNE

REBOUND DEF by GREGORY,CALI --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA(fastbreak) 07:35 56-40 V 16
ASSIST  by GREGORY,CALI --

07:35 FOUL  by SPERRY,EMMA
07:35 SUB OUT by TERRELL,BRAYLIN
07:35 SUB IN by LONGENBAUGH,BEKAH

GOOD FT by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA(fastbreak) 07:35 57-40 V 17
07:09 MISS 3PTR by GERDT,BECCA

-- REBOUND OFF by SPERRY,EMMA
FOUL  by FORDYCE,TAYLOR 07:06
SUB OUT by GIZZI,ISABELLA 07:06
SUB IN by STOUT,SAMIYAH 07:06
FOUL  by STOUT,SAMIYAH 07:04

07:04 57-43 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by POYNTER,MADDY
-- ASSIST  by SPERRY,EMMA

MISS JUMPER by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA 06:51
-- REBOUND DEF by SPERRY,EMMA

06:39 MISS 3PTR by SPERRY,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA --
GOOD 3PTR by FORDYCE,TAYLOR 06:28 60-43 V 17
ASSIST  by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA --

06:06 MISS JUMPER by HOUK,MORGANNE
REBOUND DEF by FORDYCE,TAYLOR --
TURNOVER  by GREGORY,CALI 05:55

05:55 SUB OUT by LONGENBAUGH,BEKAH



05:55 SUB OUT by GERDT,BECCA
05:55 SUB IN by TERRELL,BRAYLIN
05:55 SUB IN by WETZ,RYLEA
05:38 60-46 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by SPERRY,EMMA

-- ASSIST  by POYNTER,MADDY
TURNOVER  by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA 05:31

05:31 STEAL  by WETZ,RYLEA
05:24 TURNOVER  by HOUK,MORGANNE

STEAL  by STOUT,SAMIYAH 05:24
MISS LAYUP by STOUT,SAMIYAH 05:19

05:19 BLOCK  by HOUK,MORGANNE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by FORDYCE,TAYLOR 05:18

05:18 SUB OUT by POYNTER,MADDY
05:18 SUB IN by LONGENBAUGH,BEKAH
05:12 TURNOVER  by WETZ,RYLEA
05:12 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by FORDYCE,TAYLOR 04:52 63-46 V 17
ASSIST  by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA --

04:38 63-48 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by TERRELL,BRAYLIN
-- ASSIST  by LONGENBAUGH,BEKAH

MISS 3PTR by GIZZI,ISABELLA 04:10
-- REBOUND DEF by HOUK,MORGANNE

SUB OUT by MANTYLA,JULIA 04:01
SUB IN by GIZZI,ISABELLA 04:01
SUB OUT by STOUT,SAMIYAH 03:59
SUB IN by REUST,EMMA 03:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:59

03:54 SUB OUT by HOUK,MORGANNE
03:54 SUB IN by POYNTER,MADDY

FOUL  by REUST,EMMA 03:54
03:54 63-49 V 14 GOOD FT by POYNTER,MADDY
03:54 63-50 V 13 GOOD FT by POYNTER,MADDY

TURNOVER  by GIZZI,ISABELLA 03:35
03:35 STEAL  by POYNTER,MADDY

SUB OUT by GIZZI,ISABELLA 03:18
SUB IN by COX,ASHLEY 03:18

03:18 SUB OUT by TERRELL,BRAYLIN
03:18 SUB IN by GERDT,BECCA
03:14 63-53 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by LONGENBAUGH,BEKAH

-- ASSIST  by SPERRY,EMMA
MISS JUMPER by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA 02:59

02:59 BLOCK  by POYNTER,MADDY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:59 FOUL  by WETZ,RYLEA
MISS JUMPER by GREGORY,CALI 02:44

-- REBOUND DEF by LONGENBAUGH,BEKAH
02:36 63-56 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by POYNTER,MADDY(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by SPERRY,EMMA
MISS 3PTR by COX,ASHLEY 02:19
REBOUND OFF by FORDYCE,TAYLOR --
GOOD LAYUP by FORDYCE,TAYLOR 02:10 65-56 V 9
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:07

02:07 SUB OUT by LONGENBAUGH,BEKAH
02:07 SUB OUT by WETZ,RYLEA
02:07 SUB IN by HOUK,MORGANNE
02:07 SUB IN by TERRELL,BRAYLIN
01:43 MISS 3PTR by POYNTER,MADDY

-- REBOUND OFF by TERRELL,BRAYLIN
FOUL  by REUST,EMMA 01:41
SUB OUT by REUST,EMMA 01:41
SUB IN by GIZZI,ISABELLA 01:41



FOUL  by FORDYCE,TAYLOR 01:36
01:36 65-57 V 8 GOOD FT by POYNTER,MADDY
01:36 MISS FT by POYNTER,MADDY

REBOUND DEF by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA --
GOOD 3PTR by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA 01:22 68-57 V 11
ASSIST  by COX,ASHLEY --

01:15 TURNOVER  by HOUK,MORGANNE
SUB OUT by COX,ASHLEY 01:15
SUB IN by MANTYLA,JULIA 01:15
GOOD 3PTR by MANTYLA,JULIA 00:57 71-57 V 14
ASSIST  by FORDYCE,TAYLOR --

00:46 71-60 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by SPERRY,EMMA(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by HOUK,MORGANNE

FOUL  by GREGORY,CALI 00:39
TURNOVER  by GREGORY,CALI 00:39

00:39 SUB OUT by HOUK,MORGANNE
00:39 SUB IN by LONGENBAUGH,BEKAH
00:27 71-62 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by SPERRY,EMMA

-- ASSIST  by POYNTER,MADDY
MISS 3PTR by MANTYLA,JULIA 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by GERDT,BECCA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Francis Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Grace
09:29 MISS JUMPER by SPERRY,EMMA

-- REBOUND OFF by GERDT,BECCA
09:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
09:29 TURNOVER  by LONGENBAUGH,BEKAH

TURNOVER  by GREGORY,CALI 09:22
FOUL  by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA 09:05

09:05 71-63 V 8 GOOD FT by TERRELL,BRAYLIN
09:05 71-64 V 7 GOOD FT by TERRELL,BRAYLIN
09:05 SUB OUT by GERDT,BECCA
09:05 SUB IN by HOUK,MORGANNE

MISS 3PTR by GREGORY,CALI 08:56
-- REBOUND DEF by SPERRY,EMMA

08:33 71-66 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by TERRELL,BRAYLIN
-- ASSIST  by LONGENBAUGH,BEKAH

MISS LAYUP by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA 07:54
-- REBOUND DEF by TERRELL,BRAYLIN

07:45 MISS 3PTR by SPERRY,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by GIZZI,ISABELLA --
MISS 3PTR by GIZZI,ISABELLA 07:32

-- REBOUND DEF by TERRELL,BRAYLIN
07:25 MISS LAYUP by HOUK,MORGANNE

REBOUND DEF by GREGORY,CALI --
GOOD 3PTR by GIZZI,ISABELLA 07:11 74-66 V 8
ASSIST  by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:11

07:11 SUB OUT by LONGENBAUGH,BEKAH
07:11 SUB OUT by TERRELL,BRAYLIN
07:11 SUB IN by GERDT,BECCA
07:11 SUB IN by WETZ,RYLEA
06:36 74-69 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by GERDT,BECCA

-- ASSIST  by HOUK,MORGANNE
GOOD LAYUP by GIZZI,ISABELLA(fastbreak) 06:27 76-69 V 7
ASSIST  by FORDYCE,TAYLOR --

06:27 FOUL  by SPERRY,EMMA
GOOD FT by GIZZI,ISABELLA(fastbreak) 06:27 77-69 V 8

06:06 MISS 3PTR by HOUK,MORGANNE



-- REBOUND OFF by GERDT,BECCA
FOUL  by FORDYCE,TAYLOR 06:06

06:06 SUB OUT by SPERRY,EMMA
06:06 SUB OUT by WETZ,RYLEA
06:06 SUB IN by LONGENBAUGH,BEKAH
06:06 SUB IN by TERRELL,BRAYLIN

SUB OUT by FORDYCE,TAYLOR 06:06
SUB IN by STOUT,SAMIYAH 06:06

05:58 MISS 3PTR by LONGENBAUGH,BEKAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

05:53 FOUL  by GERDT,BECCA
GOOD FT by GREGORY,CALI(fastbreak) 05:51 78-69 V 9
GOOD FT by GREGORY,CALI(fastbreak) 05:51 79-69 V 10

05:51 SUB OUT by POYNTER,MADDY
05:51 SUB IN by SPERRY,EMMA
05:37 MISS 3PTR by TERRELL,BRAYLIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by MANTYLA,JULIA 05:19 82-69 V 13
ASSIST  by GIZZI,ISABELLA --

05:11 TURNOVER  by GERDT,BECCA
STEAL  by STOUT,SAMIYAH 05:11
MISS LAYUP by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA 05:03

-- REBOUND DEF by GERDT,BECCA
04:56 MISS 3PTR by LONGENBAUGH,BEKAH

REBOUND DEF by GIZZI,ISABELLA --
TURNOVER  by GIZZI,ISABELLA 04:49

04:49 SUB OUT by GERDT,BECCA
04:49 SUB IN by POYNTER,MADDY
04:39 82-72 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by LONGENBAUGH,BEKAH

-- ASSIST  by HOUK,MORGANNE
04:27 FOUL  by TERRELL,BRAYLIN
04:27 SUB OUT by LONGENBAUGH,BEKAH
04:27 SUB IN by GERDT,BECCA

SUB OUT by MANTYLA,JULIA 04:27
SUB IN by FORDYCE,TAYLOR 04:27
MISS JUMPER by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA 04:19

04:19 BLOCK  by TERRELL,BRAYLIN
-- REBOUND DEF by HOUK,MORGANNE

04:14 TURNOVER  by HOUK,MORGANNE
04:08 FOUL  by TERRELL,BRAYLIN
04:08 SUB OUT by TERRELL,BRAYLIN
04:08 SUB IN by LONGENBAUGH,BEKAH

GOOD FT by STOUT,SAMIYAH(fastbreak) 04:08 83-72 V 11
MISS FT by STOUT,SAMIYAH(fastbreak) 04:08

-- REBOUND DEF by LONGENBAUGH,BEKAH
03:54 MISS 3PTR by HOUK,MORGANNE

REBOUND DEF by GIZZI,ISABELLA --
GOOD JUMPER by GREGORY,CALI 03:30 85-72 V 13

03:03 MISS 3PTR by LONGENBAUGH,BEKAH
-- REBOUND OFF by SPERRY,EMMA

03:03 85-74 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by SPERRY,EMMA
FOUL  by GIZZI,ISABELLA 03:03

03:00 MISS FT by SPERRY,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by GREGORY,CALI 02:51
REBOUND OFF by STOUT,SAMIYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by FORDYCE,TAYLOR 02:31 87-74 V 13

02:31 FOUL  by GERDT,BECCA
GOOD FT by FORDYCE,TAYLOR 02:31 88-74 V 14
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:31

02:09 SUB OUT by GERDT,BECCA
02:09 SUB IN by TERRELL,BRAYLIN



FOUL  by STOUT,SAMIYAH 02:09
02:06 MISS 3PTR by SPERRY,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by STOUT,SAMIYAH --
GOOD 3PTR by FORDYCE,TAYLOR 01:40 91-74 V 17
ASSIST  by STOUT,SAMIYAH --

01:30 91-76 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by POYNTER,MADDY(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by HOUK,MORGANNE

GOOD LAYUP by GIZZI,ISABELLA(fastbreak) 01:22 93-76 V 17
ASSIST  by FORDYCE,TAYLOR --

01:09 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:03 MISS 3PTR by SPERRY,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by GREGORY,CALI --
00:55 FOUL  by POYNTER,MADDY

GOOD FT by GREGORY,CALI(fastbreak) 00:55 94-76 V 18
GOOD FT by GREGORY,CALI(fastbreak) 00:55 95-76 V 19

00:43 95-78 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by TERRELL,BRAYLIN
-- ASSIST  by HOUK,MORGANNE

MISS 3PTR by FORDYCE,TAYLOR 00:25
00:25 BLOCK  by POYNTER,MADDY

-- REBOUND DEF by TERRELL,BRAYLIN
FOUL  by STOUT,SAMIYAH 00:15

00:15 95-79 V 16 GOOD FT by POYNTER,MADDY
00:15 95-80 V 15 GOOD FT by POYNTER,MADDY

TURNOVER  by SCHWIETERMAN,RENNA 00:12
00:12 STEAL  by TERRELL,BRAYLIN
00:12 MISS 3PTR by POYNTER,MADDY

REBOUND DEF by GREGORY,CALI --


